Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
	Execution Date							
Winfried S. WELS				08/21/2008				
Benjamin DAELKEN				08/24/2008				
Sylvia E. SCHWARZ		08/22/2008						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	TopoTarget G							
Street Address:	Paul-Ehrlich-Strasse 42-44							
City:	Frankfurt am Main							
State/Country:	GERMANY							
Postal Code:	D-60596							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12170623								
		12170						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:(703)549-7692Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:703-549-7691Email:chalin@smithpatent.comCorrespondent Name:SMITH PATENT CONSULTING, LLCAddress Line 1:3309 DUKE STREETAddress Line 4:ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			LNK-034-US					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Chalin A. Smith					
Total Attachments: 3 source=LNK_034_US_Assignment_Declaration#page1.tif source=LNK_034_US_Assignment_Declaration#page2.tif								

500642047

PATENT REEL: 021501 FRAME: 0679

I

PATENT REEL: 021501 FRAME: 0680

Attorney Docket No: LNK-034-US

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas We,

Winfried S. WELS of Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY;

Benjamin DAELKEN of Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY; and

Sylvia E. SCHWARZ of Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY;

hereinafter referred to as "Applicants" have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>OPTIMIZED DNA AND PROTEIN SEQUENCE OF AN ANTIBODY TO IMPROVE</u> <u>OUALITY AND YIELD OF BACTERIALLY EXPRESSED ANTIBODY FUSION</u> <u>PROTEINS</u>, the invention of which is described and claimed in U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. <u>60/949.580</u> filed July 13, 2007 and U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. <u>12/170.623</u> filed July 10, 2008; and

Whereas,

TopoTarget Germany AG Paul-Ehrlich-Strasse 42-44 60596 Frankfurt am Main GERMANY

referred to herein as "Assignce", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ______, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. Applicants by this presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive rights to said invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	ŽÍST day of	August , 2008, at	Fraulifist	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		L.	for U	he greed
		Winfrie	ed S. WELS	

24 Executed this 2008, at Benjamin DAELKEN

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application Page 1 of 3

> PATENT REEL: 021501 FRAME: 0681

nd his day of August, 2008, 4 ank (location). Executed this Syivia S

> Assignment of U.S. Patent Application Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 021501 FRAME: 0682

+49 89 21239922

8.005

RECORDED: 09/09/2008

02-SEP-2008 16:17

LEDERER&KELLER